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Industrial Explosion Proof Load Cell SENSITIVE

MODEL : PC2-EXP
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The load cell is provided with a shielded, 6
conductor cable (AWG 26) or with a shielded, 4
conductor cable (AWG 24).

Cable jacket: polyurethane

Cable length: 3m

Cable diameter: 5 mm

The shield is floating or connected to the load cell
body

:}\k + Excitation (green)
' — + Sense (blue; 6-wire)

+Signal (white)

' +— - Sense (brown; 6-wire)
:'/Ii - Excitation (black)
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— Signal (red)

"L shield (vellow)

Specification
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Maximum capacity (Emas)
Accuracy class according to OIML R60
Maximum number of verification intervals (n)

Minimum load cell verification interval (Vo)

Temperature effect on sensitivity (TCgo)
Combined error

Non-linearity

Hysteresis

Creep error (30 minutes)

Rated Output (RO)

Zero balance

Excitation voltage

Input resistance (100 V DC) (Ry)

Output resistance (Rou)

Insulation resistance

Safe load limit (Eym)

Ultimate load

Safesside load

Maximum platform size; loading acc. to OIMLR76
Maximum off centre distance at maximum capacity
Compensated temperature range
Operating temperature range

Load cell material

Sealing

Protection according EN 60 529

Packet weight

Temperature effect on minimum dead load output (TCo) wROMOC

%*RO/10°C

%R0

%*RO

%R0

%R0

mV/V

%R0

Mo

%*Emu:

%*Emu:

%*Emux

mm

mm

g2

;i

(GP)

n.g.

n.a.
+0.0400
+0.0200
+0.0500
+0.0400
+0.0400

+0.0600

20 /150

215%

5

5.15

1100+ 50

96050

>5,000

200

300

100

G3*

S;UUD

Emex /10,000

+0.0140

+0.0100

+0.0200

+0.0166

+0.0766

+0.0166

600x 600 for 20 kg /1,000 x 1,000 for 150 kg

250for 20 kg / 400 for 150 kg

-10..+40

~40..+80 (ATEX ~40..+60)

stainless steel 1/-4 PH (1.4548)

complete hermetic sealing; cable entry sealed

by a glass to metal header

IP68 (up to 2 m water depth) / IP69K

1.8 (20kg), 2.0 (150kg)
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AIs NEEX Features
> Stainless Steel X /21 2 X
> LCiYol B2F [ =2 Hetk
> AZ HOIE ZEHE 1000 X 1000mm, K22 I A|AEI0]f| O] &A
(== 2 2F (kg) oA (mm) £ 2 M E
PC 22 5,20,30,40 350 X 350 | C3 Aluminum
PC 42 5,10,20,30,50,100,200 400 X 400 B Aluminum
PC 46 50,100,150,200,250 400 X 400 | C4 Aluminum
PC 1 7.5,10,15,30,50,75,100,200 600 X 600 | C4 | Stainless Steel
PC 6 10,20,50,100,200 600 X 600 | C4 | Stainless Steel
PC7 100,250,500 600 x 600 G4 Stainless Steel
PC 60 30,50,100,150,200,300,500,750 600 X 600 (3 Aluminum
PC 12 20 600 X 600 (3 Stainless Steel
e o 20 600 x 600 | G3* | Stainless Steel
150 1000 x1000 | G3* Stainless Steel
PCB 50/100/250/500/1000 1000 X 1000 | C3M16 | Stainless Steel
PC 2H 2000 1200 X 1200 (3 Stainless Steel
A5

04



